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WESTERN OREGON 
 
PORTLAND STATE OFFICE 
1220 SW 3rd Avenue, Suite 1801                            
Portland, OR 97204 

Page: 5 Phone: (503) 414-3300 

     
TANGENT OFFICE 
31978 North Lake Creek Drive 
Tangent, OR 97386 

Page: 6 Phone: (541) 967-5925 

 
ROSEBURG OFFICE 
2593 NW Kline Street 
Roseburg, OR 97471 

Page: 6 Phone: (541) 673-6071 
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Redmond, OR 97756-8695 
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PENDLETON OFFICE 
1 SW Nye Avenue, Suite 120 
Pendleton, OR 97801 

Page: 7 Phone: (541) 304-4091 

     
LA GRANDE SATELLITE OFFICE 
1901 Adams Avenue, Suite 1 
La Grande, OR 97850 

Page: 7 Phone: (541) 624-3087 
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WESTERN OREGON 
 
 

PORTLAND OFFICE 
 

1220 SW 3RD Avenue, Suite 1891 Phone: (503) 414-3300 
Portland, OR Relay Service 711 

 

STATE DIRECTOR AND ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF  
Fax: (855) 824-6180  

 

Name Position Phone Email 

Jill Rees Acting State Director 
Deputy State Director (503) 414-3302 jill.rees@usda.gov 

Margaret “Peggy” Williams Administrative Program Director  (503) 414-3369 margaret.williams@usda.gov 
Max Sprague Public Affairs Specialist (503) 414-3304 max.sprague@usda.gov 

    
SINGLE FAMILY HOUSING (SFH) PROGRAMS 
Toll-free: (866) 923-5626, Extension 1 
Fax: (855) 824-6182 

 

Name Position Phone Email 

Drew Davis Single Family Housing Program Director (503) 414-3353 drew.davis@usda.gov 
Ken Williams SFH State Specialist  (503) 414-3335 ken.williams@usda.gov 

 

BUSINESS & COOPERATIVE PROGRAMS (BCP)  
Toll-Free Line: 1-866-923-5626, Extension 4  
Fax: (855) 824 – 6181   

 

Name Position Phone Email 

Faith Harris BCP Loan Specialist (503) 414-3358 faith.harris@usda.gov 
Serena Cordova BCP Loan Specialist (503) 414-3341 serena.cordova@usda.gov  

 
MULTI-FAMILY HOUSING (MFH) PROGRAMS 
Western Region Mailbox: MFHFODWest@usda.gov 

To find the MFH Loan Specialist assigned to a property, go to: USDA Service Center Agencies Online Services. 

Processing and Report Review Branch 2:  MFHprocessing2@usda.gov 

For all other questions or general inquiries, please contact: 800-292-8293 or MultifamilyHousing@usda.gov. 

For current information visit: https://www.rd.usda.gov/programs-services/multi-family-housing-programs. 

 

mailto:jill.rees@usda.gov
mailto:margaret.williams@usda.gov
mailto:max.sprague@usda.gov
mailto:drew.davis@usda.gov
mailto:ken.williams@usda.gov
mailto:faith.harris@usda.gov
mailto:serene.vigg@usda.gove
mailto:MFHFODWest@usda.gov
https://www.sc.egov.usda.gov/data/MFH.html
mailto:MFHprocessing2@usda.gov
mailto:MultifamilyHousing@usda.gov
https://www.rd.usda.gov/programs-services/multi-family-housing-programs
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RURAL UTILITIES SERVICE STAFF  
Name Position Phone Email 

David Krantz 
Telecommunications Programs General Field 
Representative (458) 488-3620 david.krantz@usda.gov 

Rodney Peach Electric Programs General Field 
Representative (509) 309-6923 rodney.peach@usda.gov 

 
 
  

mailto:david.krantz@usda.gov
mailto:rodney.peach@usda.gov
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TANGENT OFFICE 
 

31978 North Lake Creek Drive Phone: (541) 967-5925 
Tangent, OR 97389 Relay Service 711 

 

Name Title Phone  Email 

Bret Dixon Senior Loan Specialist (541) 801-2681 bret.dixon@usda.gov 
Brian Daily Engineer / Environmental Coordinator (541) 801-2689 brian.daily@usda.gov  
Holly Halligan CP Loan Specialist (541) 801-2682 holly.halligan@usda.gov 

Alicia Moselle-Tomich CP Loan Specialist (541) 801-2688 alicia.moselle-
tomich@usda.gov  

Tisha Scofield SFH Loan Specialist  (541) 801-2655 tisha.scofield@usda.gov 
Michele Ham SFH Loan Technician  (541) 801-2679 michelle.ham@usda.gov 
Virginia Lane SFH Loan Technician (541) 801-2662 virginia.lane@usda.gov 

 
ROSEBURG OFFICE 

 

2593 NW Kline Street Phone: (541) 673-6071 
Roseburg, OR 97471 Relay Service: 711 

 

Name Title Phone Email 

Mandie Cole Business & Cooperative Program Director (541) 378-3538 mandie.cole@usda.gov  

Jennifer Bacigalupo CP Loan Specialist (541) 378-3532 jennifer.bacigalupo@usda.gov 
Tanya Winslow CP Loan Specialist (541) 378-3540 tanya.winslow@usda.gov 
Tiffni Broomand SFH Loan Assistant (541) 378-3533 tiffni.broomand@usda.gov  
Tyree Mahlberg SFH Loan Assistant (541) 378-3541 tyree.mahlberg@usda.gov  

 

  

mailto:bret.dixon@usda.gov
mailto:brian.daily@usda.gov
mailto:holly.halligan@usda.gov
mailto:alicia.moselle-tomich@usda.gov
mailto:alicia.moselle-tomich@usda.gov
mailto:tisha.scofield@usda.gov
mailto:michelle.ham@usda.gov
mailto:virginia.lane@usda.gov
mailto:mandie.cole@usda.gov
mailto:jennifer.bacigalupo@usda.gov
mailto:tanya.winslow@usda.gov
mailto:tiffni.broomand@usda.gov
mailto:tyree.mahlberg@usda.gov
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EASTERN OREGON 
 

REDMOND OFFICE 
   

625 SE Salmon Avenue Phone: (541) 923-4358 
Suite 5 Relay Service: 711 
Redmond, OR 97756   

 
PENDLETON OFFICE 

   

1 SW Nye Avenue Phone: (541) 278-8049 
Suite 120 Relay Service: 711 
Pendleton, OR 97801   

 

Name Title Phone Email 

Brittney Onstott SFH Loan Technician (541) 278-8049 x 125 brittney.onstott@usda.gov  

Renee Robinson SFH Loan Specialist (541) 278-8049 x 127 renee.robinson@usda.gov 
Bryanna “Kris” Pedro BCP Loan Specialist (541) 278-8049 x 129 bryanna.pedro@usda.gov  
Karie Walker BCP Loan Specialist (541) 304-4056 karie.walker@usda.gov  

 
 

Name Title Phone Email 

LaDonn McElligott Community Programs Director (541) 624-3087 ladonn.mcelligott@usda.gov 

 
 

 

  

Name Title Phone Email 

Christina Reese BCP Loan Technician (541) 699-3189 christina.reese2@usda.gov 
Kim Young         CP Loan Specialist (541) 699-3200 kimberley.young@usda.gov 

LA GRANDE OFFICE 
   

1 Adams Avenue Phone: (541) 624-3087 
Suite 1 Relay Service: 711 
La Grande, OR 97850   

mailto:brittney.onstott@usda.gov
mailto:renee.robinson@usda.gov
mailto:bryanna.pedro@usda.gov
mailto:karie.walker@usda.gov
mailto:eben.fisher@usda.gov
mailto:kimberley.young@usda.gov
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POINTS OF CONTACT (POCS) 
Function Primary POC Backup POC 

State Environmental 
Coordinator 

Brian Daily 
State Engineer, Environmental Coordinator 
(541) 801-2689 
brian.daily@usda.gov  

Emily Jennings 
Engineer, Environmental Coordinator  
(503) 414-3337  
emily.jennings@usda.gov 

Broadband Coordinator 
David Krantz 
General Field Representative 
(458) 488-3620 
david.krantz@usda.gov 

Jill Rees 
Deputy State Director 
(503) 414-3302 
jill.rees@usda.gov 

Native American 
Coordinator 

Jill Rees 
Deputy State Director 
(503) 414-3302 
jill.rees@usda.gov 

 

FOIA Requests Website: https://efoia-
pal.usda.gov/App/Home.aspx Email:  RD.FOIA@usda.gov  

Congressional Inquiries 
Jill Rees 
Deputy State Director 
(503) 414-3302 
jill.rees@usda.gov 

Max Sprague 
Public Information Officer 
(503) 414-3304 
max.sprague@usda.gov  

Media Inquiries 
Max Sprague 
Public Information Officer 
(503) 414-3304 
max.sprague@usda.gov  

Jill Rees 
Deputy State Director 
(503) 414-3302 
jill.rees@usda.gov 

Local Registration 
Authority (LRA)  
for external eAuth access 

 
Faith Harris Portland) 
BCP Loan Specialist  
(503) 414.3358 
faith.harris@usda.gov 
 
 
 

 

mailto:brian.daily@usda.gov
mailto:emily.jennings@usda.gov
mailto:david.krantz@usda.gov
mailto:jill.rees@usda.gov
mailto:jill.rees@usda.gov
https://efoia-pal.usda.gov/App/Home.aspx
https://efoia-pal.usda.gov/App/Home.aspx
mailto:RD.FOIA@usda.gov
mailto:jill.rees@usda.gov
mailto:max.sprague@usda.gov
mailto:max.sprague@usda.gov
mailto:jill.rees@usda.gov
mailto:faith.harris@usda.gov
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